Hirosaki University Summer Program

Consent Form

To the Director of Department of International Education & Collaboration, Hirosaki University

I agree to be responsible for damage or loss of property or for any financial or other obligations incurred by myself while participating in this program and will not hold either my home university or Hirosaki University responsible for them, for the duration of the summer program.

I agree to the following:

- 1. I will follow instructions and rules of my home university and Hirosaki University.
- 2. I will not violate the others privacy or copyright and follow classroom etiquette (netiquette).
- 3. I agree to be photographed and/or recorded along with the use of my image(s) and words in Hirosaki University promotional materials. I acknowledge that I have the right to request that my details and images of me be removed from the promotional materials at any time.

| Date(mm/dd/yyyy) | |
|------------------|--|
| Home University | |
| Student's Name | |
| Signature | |